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774NN SYY—NDNHE

mARE 100 Mbps
NS>y —DIER| Multimode
ARG EEAT SC-Duplex
AR, 717 5 km
R typ. 1,300 nm
R X
&/ 1,260 nm
=X 1,360 nm
B RX
=B/ 1,700 nm
=K. 1,600 nm
BHOZE =Y -32 dBm
=K. -3 dBm
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27 DA% BB 12 dB
53051
TF—aIDEZ ZOo—3drs~A-JL IEEE 802.3x7 O—#lfH], &
RELEE EREHE
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100BaseFX, IEEE 802.3x
for flow control
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